

MAARS SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Registered Office : Office No. O-205, Real Enclave, 2nd Floor, No. 22, Joshiar Street,
Nungambakkam, Chennai - 500 034

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2012

(Rupees in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		
		31.12.2012	30.09.2012	31.12.2011	31.12.2012	31.12.2011	Year Ended 31.03.2012
1(a)	Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Expenditure	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a)	Cost of Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Employee Cost	0.52	-	0.98	0.80	3.45	12.01
(c)	Depreciation	9.64	9.64	2.96	28.92	9.19	38.57
(d)	Other Expenditure	2.10	1.68	4.46	6.07	23.17	110.52
	Total Expenditure	12.26	11.32	8.40	35.79	35.81	161.10
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest	-12.26	-11.32	-8.40	-35.79	-35.81	-161.10
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	17.71
5	Profit before Interest, but before Exceptional Items	-12.26	-11.32	-8.40	-35.79	-35.81	-143.39
6	Interest	-	-	-	-	-	0.29
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items	-12.26	-11.32	-8.40	-35.79	-35.81	-143.68
8	Exceptional Item	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary activities before tax	-12.26	-11.32	-8.40	-35.79	-35.81	-143.68
10	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary activities after tax	-12.26	-11.32	-8.40	-35.79	-35.81	-143.68
12	Extraordinary Item (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit(+) / loss(-) for the period	-12.26	-11.32	-8.40	-35.79	-35.81	-143.68
14	Paid-up Equity capital [Face value of Rs.10 each]	1489802000	1489802000	1489802000	1489802000	1489802000	1489802000
15	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Earnings Per Share (Rs) Before Extraordinary Items						
(a)	Basic (not annualized)	-0.01	-0.01	-0.01	-0.02	-0.02	-0.10
(b)	Diluted (not annualized)	-0.01	-0.01	-0.01	-0.02	-0.02	-0.10
17	Public Shareholding						
	Number of shares	148,980,200	148,980,200	148,980,200	148,980,200	148,980,200	148,980,200
	Percentage of shareholding	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
18	Promoters and promoter group						
	Shareholding						

(a)	Pledged/Encumbered							
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(b)	Non-encumbered							
	- Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Notes:-

1. The above consolidated results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting
2. Previous period figures have been re-grouped wherever necessary.
3. Other Income includes Foreign Exchange Revaluation Gain.
4. The company has received 2 (two) investors complaints for this quarter.
5. The Consolidated Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with Accounting Standard 21 "Consolidated Financial Statements " as notified by

Date: 13th February, 2013

Place:

By order of the Board of Directors


Managing Director